onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
M

10.5 0.413
1213.4 0.4720.528
ORDER GUIDE
Sensing the starting point
on a rotating body
Determining the pallet position Sensing the starting point and overrun of a
moving body
The starting point can be
sensed by making a slit in
the rotating body.
Pallet is stopped by sensing the dog. Starting point and overrun is sensed using the
dog on the base.
Starting point
Starting point sensing
Overrun sensing
Overrun sensing
Dog
1222
0.866 0.472
0.2366
12 0.472
10.513.4
0.4130.528
10.5 0.413
1213.4 0.4720.528
16
13.4 0.630
0.528
6 0.236
Type Appearance (mm in) Sensing range Model No. (Note) Output Output operation
K
 ty
pe
L
ty
pe
F
 ty
pe
R
 ty
pe
U
 ty
pe
U
ltr
a-
sm
al
l
PM-K24
PM-K24-R
PM-L24
PM-L24-R
PM-F24
PM-F24-R
PM-R24
PM-R24-R
PM-U24
PM-U24-R
NPN open-collector transistor
Incorporated with 2 outputs:
Light-ON / Dark-ON
5 mm 0.197 in
(fixed)
Note: The suffix ‘-R’ indicates a flexible cable type.

PM
341
ORDER GUIDE
3 m 9.843 ft cable length type
3 m 9.843 ft cable length type (standard : 1 m 3.281 ft) is also available.
OPTIONS
Designation Model No. Description
Hook-up
connector
Connector
attached cable
Hook-up pliers
Connector
CN-14H
CN-14
CN-14H-C1
CN-14H-C3
CN-HP
This connector can be hooked-up on 0.08 to
0.2 mm2 cable simply in one grip.
Wire diameter: "0.7 to "1.2 mm
"0.028 to "0.047 in
Suitable for UL standard cable.
This connector can be hooked-up on 0.18 to
0.22 mm2 cable simply in one grip.
Wire diameter: "1.2 to "1.52 mm
"0.047 to "0.060 in
Connector for soldering
Length:
1 m 3.281 ft
Weight:
20 g approx.
Length:
3 m 9.843 ft
Weight:
60 g approx.
For the connector type,with 0.18 mm2
4-core cabtyre cable